LEVETT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
MURPHY
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Levett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Harris
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Levett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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John Thomas

c 1857 England
1 Apr 1924 (67) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

30 Jun 1885
Anne (Annie)

c 1859 Ireland
19 May 1906 (47) Foxton, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Frances Mabel (Isabella)
2 Jun 1886
4 Aug 1959 (73)
Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

24 Apr 1933

Norman George
12 Dec 1901 Waipawa, NZ
6 Aug 1996 (95) Paihia, NZ

Paihia, NZ, cemetery
WW2, Private, Infantry

Margaret
4 May 1888
10 Sep 1929 (41)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

11 Nov 1919



Kearins Timothy

Born: 1 May 1885

Died: 19 Jul 1944 (59)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Levett Francis John

Born: 30 Jan 1890 Wellington, NZ
Died: 30 Mar 1918 (28) Palestine

Buried: Damascus Commonwealth War Cemetery, Syria

WW1, enlisted 8 Dec 1914, Sgt, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, KIA

Levett Augustine

Born: 10 Aug 1891 Wellington, NZ
Died: 18 Feb 1963 (72) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted undated, Private, Otago Infantry
Battalion, embarked twice

Married: 21 Mar 1933 Hastings, NZ
Fortnam Jenny (Jennie)

Born: 3 May 1910 Pukenui, NZ
Died: 14 Feb 1983 (73) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Levett Thomas Joseph

Born: 20 Feb 1893 Wellington, NZ
Died: 4 Sep 1957 (64)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Aug 1915, Trooper, NZ Mounted Rifles,
Machinegun Section, Invalided home with head wound

Married: 3 Jan 1934

Kirkcaldy Jessie Laurie Cargill

Born: 22 Jul 1904

Died: 1 Apr 1983 (79)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Levett Kathleen Mary

Born: 26 Dec 1894

Died: 19 Nov 1985 (91) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
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Married: 10 Oct 1923

Kearins Patrick

Born: 14 Jul 1894

Died: 7 Sep 1974 (80) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Levett Marion

Born: 12 Oct 1897

Died: 26 Aug 1930 (33) Hastings, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: 13 May 1925

O’'Donohue Dominic Henry Fitzroy

Born: 16 Jan 1896 Ahuriri, NZ
Died: 14 Dec 1980 (84) Cambridge, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Gunner, NZ Field Artillary

Married: (2"%) 9 Aug 1935 Wairoa, NZ
Williamson Marjory May

Born: 4 Jul 1905 Thames, NZ

Died: 10 Aug 1986 (81) Dunedin, NZ
Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Bankruptcy 12 Feb 1894, as a waiter in Wellington
Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, NZ, from Jun 1915
Publican Manawatu Hotel, Foxton, 1902-1908

Electoral Rolls:

John Annie
1896 Wellington Club Steward
1899 Wellington Club Steward Wellington Married
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1900 Wellington Club Steward Wellington Married
1902 Foxton Hotel Keeper Foxton Married
1903 Foxton Hotel Keeper Foxton Married
1905 Foxton Hotel Keeper Foxton Married
1908 Foxton Hotel Keeper

1911 Wellington Settler

1914 Wellington Settler

1919 Palmerston Nth Hotel Keeper

Norman Frances

1911 Wellington Spinster
1914 Wellington Spinster
1919 PN Spinster
1925 Kahuamingi Shepherd PN Spinster
1928 Masterton Shepherd Hastings  Spinster
1931 Waipukurau Labourer Wellington Spinster
1935 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1938 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1941 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1943 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1946 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1949 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1954 Hastings Labourer Hastings  Married
1957 Hastings Hotel Worker Hastings  Married
1960 Hastings Hotel Worker

1963 Paihia Retired

1966 Paihia Retired

1969 Paihia Retired

1972 Paihia Retired

1978 Paihia Retired

1981 Paihia Retired

Timothy Margaret

1911 Kairangi Farmer Wellington Spinster
1914 Porongahue Farmer Wellington Spinster
1919 Porongahue Farmer Poro Married
1922 Kio Kio Farmer Kio Kio Married
1925 Kio Kio Farmer Kio Kio Married
1928 Kio Kio Farmer Kio Kio Married
1928 Hastings Farmer Hastings  Married
1931 Weraroa Farmer

1935 Weraroa Farmer

1938 Weraroa Farmer

1941 Weraroa Farmer
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1943

1911
1914

1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1978

1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1978
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Weraroa

Francis
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Augustine
Wellington
Papakura
Hastings
Waipawa
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Thomas
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland

Dunedin
Wellington
Invercargill
Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Farmer

Bank Clerk
Clerk

Clerk

Farmer
Salesman
Farmhand
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Insurance Agent
Retired

Retired

Clerk

Clerk

Insurance Agent
Comm Traveller
Rep

Salesman
Salesman

Salesman

Agent

Jenny

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Jessie

Auckland
Auckland

Arkles Bay
Wellington
Arkles Bay
Arkles Bay

Inver
Auckland
Auckland
Napier
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Retired



1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1931

1941
1943
1946
1960
1966
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Patrick
Taihape
Kopaki

Kopaki

Kopaki

Kopaki

Kopaki

Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape

Dominic

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Stock Agent
Stock Agent
Stock Agent

Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Auctioneer
Retired

Kathleen

Kopaki
Kopaki
Kopaki
Kopaki
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Hamilton
Hamilton

Marion

Wellington

Papakura
Hastings

Marjory

Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster

Spinster
Married

Married
Married
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