LEVETT **John Thomas**

Born: c 1857 **England** Died: 1 Apr 1924 (67) Hamilton, NZ

Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ Buried:

Father: Mother:

Married: 30 Jun 1885

MURPHY Anne (Annie)

Born: c 1859 **Ireland** 19 May 1906 (47) Died: Foxton, NZ

Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ Buried:

Father: **Mother:**

Children:

Levett Frances Mabel (Isabella)

2 Jun 1886 Born:

Died: 4 Aug 1959 (73)

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Married: 24 Apr 1933

Harris **Norman George**

12 Dec 1901 Waipawa, NZ Born: 6 Aug 1996 (95) Died: Paihia, NZ

Paihia, NZ, cemetery Buried:

WW2, Private, Infantry

Levett **Margaret**

4 May 1888 Born:

10 Sep 1929 (41) Died:

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 11 Nov 1919

LP0015 1 **Kearins** Timothy

Born: 1 May 1885 Died: 19 Jul 1944 (59)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Levett Francis John

Born: 30 Jan 1890 Wellington, NZ

Died: 30 Mar 1918 (28) Palestine

Buried: Damascus Commonwealth War Cemetery, Syria

WW1, enlisted 8 Dec 1914, Sgt, Canterbury Mounted Rifles, KIA

Levett Augustine

Born: 10 Aug 1891 Wellington, NZ Died: 18 Feb 1963 (72) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted undated, Private, Otago Infantry

Battalion, embarked twice

Married: 21 Mar 1933 Hastings, NZ

Fortnam Jenny (Jennie)

Born: 3 May 1910 Pukenui, NZ Died: 14 Feb 1983 (73) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Levett Thomas Joseph

Born: 20 Feb 1893 Wellington, NZ

Died: 4 Sep 1957 (64)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 24 Aug 1915, Trooper, NZ Mounted Rifles, Machinegun Section, Invalided home with head wound

Married: 3 Jan 1934

Kirkcaldy Jessie Laurie Cargill

Born: 22 Jul 1904 Died: 1 Apr 1983 (79)

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Levett Kathleen Mary

Born: 26 Dec 1894

Died: 19 Nov 1985 (91) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 10 Oct 1923

Kearins Patrick

Born: 14 Jul 1894

Died: 7 Sep 1974 (80) Hamilton, NZ Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Levett Marion Born: 12 Oct 1897

Died: 26 Aug 1930 (33) Hastings, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

Married: 13 May 1925

O'Donohue Dominic Henry Fitzroy

Born: 16 Jan 1896 Ahuriri, NZ Died: 14 Dec 1980 (84) Cambridge, NZ

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Gunner, NZ Field Artillary

Married: (2nd) 9 Aug 1935 Wairoa, NZ

Williamson Marjory May

Born: 4 Jul 1905 Thames, NZ Died: 10 Aug 1986 (81) Dunedin, NZ

Buried: Andersons Bay cemetery, Dunedin, NZ, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Bankruptcy 12 Feb 1894, as a waiter in Wellington

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, NZ, from Jun 1915

Publican Manawatu Hotel, Foxton, 1902-1908

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Annie	
1896	Wellington	Club Steward		
1899	Wellington	Club Steward	Wellington	Married

1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919	Wellington Foxton Foxton Foxton Wellington Wellington Palmerston Nth	Club Steward Hotel Keeper Hotel Keeper Hotel Keeper Hotel Keeper Settler Settler Hotel Keeper	Wellington Foxton Foxton Foxton	Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1919 1925 1928	Norman Kahuamingi Masterton	Shepherd Shepherd	Frances Wellington Wellington P N P N Hastings	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster
1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Waipukurau Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Wellington Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Paihia Paihia	Labourer Labourer Hotel Worker Hotel Worker Retired Retired	Hastings Hastings Hastings	Married Married Married
1969 1972 1978 1981	Paihia Paihia Paihia Paihia	Retired Retired Retired Retired		
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Timothy Kairangi Porongahue Porongahue Kio Kio Kio Kio Kio Kio Hastings Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa Weraroa	Farmer	Margaret Wellington Wellington Poro Kio Kio Kio Kio Kio Kio Hastings	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married

1943	Weraroa	Farmer		
1911 1914	Francis Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Bank Clerk Clerk		
1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1969 1972 1978	Augustine Wellington Papakura Hastings Waipawa Hastings	Clerk Farmer Salesman Farmhand Insurance Agent Retired Retired	Hastings	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
1914 1919	Thomas Wellington Wellington	Clerk Clerk	Jessie	
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Auckland Dunedin Wellington	Insurance Agent Comm Traveller Rep	Auckland Auckland Arkles Bay Wellington	Married
1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1978	Invercargill Auckland Auckland Auckland	Salesman Salesman Salesman Agent	Arkles Bay Arkles Bay Inver Auckland Auckland Napier Auckland Auckland Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Retired

	Patrick		Kathleen	
1919	Taihape	Labourer		
1922	Kopaki	Farmer		
1925	Kopaki	Farmer	Kopaki	Married
1928	Kopaki	Farmer	Kopaki	Married
1931	Kopaki	Farmer	Kopaki	Married
1935	Kopaki	Farmer	Kopaki	Married
1938	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1941	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1943	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1946	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1949	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1954	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1957	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1960	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1966	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1969	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1972	Taihape	Farmer	Taihape	Married
1978			Hamilton	Widow
1981			Hamilton	Widow
	Dominic		Marion	
1919			Wellington	Spinster
1922	Hastings	Stock Agent	_	•
1925	Hastings	Stock Agent	Papakura	Spinster
1931	Hastings	Stock Agent	Hastings	Married
			Marjory	
1941	Hamilton	Auctioneer		
1943	Hamilton	Auctioneer		
1946	Hamilton	Auctioneer	Hamilton	Married
1960	Hamilton	Auctioneer	Hamilton	Married
1966	Hamilton	Retired		